504400398 06/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4447095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOURAD BEN AYED	05/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAILO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	35 HUGUS ALLEY, SUITE 210
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6407698	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)316-7577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-405-1413

Email: uspto.docketing@cotmanip.com
Correspondent Name: COTMAN IP LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 35 HUGUS ALLEY, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1595-P002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE CRUZ
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Cruz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-05-03_BenAyed_Assignment (003)#page1.tif source=2017-05-03_BenAyed_Assignment (003)#page2.tif

PATENT 504400398 REEL: 042618 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into by and between **Hailo Technologies**, **LLC**, a California limited liability company, ("Assignee"), and **Mourad Ben Ayed**, an individual residing at 342456 Tupelo St., Freemont, California 94555, ("Assignor", and collectively the "Parties"). The Assignment is effective upon execution by the Assignor or its authorized representative ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Number **6,407,698** entitled, "Parked Vehicle Locator," filed on June 4th, 1999 and issued on June 18th, 2002 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest to the Patent;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor assigns its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent to Assignee, for the entire term of the Patent, including any reissues or reexaminations of the Patent, for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. The rights transferred include, without limitation, all rights granted to the sole owner of a patent under Title 35 of the United States Code, such as the right to prosecute, and receive all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement, and the right to use, make, sell, offer to sell, and/or import goods and/or services related to the Patent.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to:
 - i. provide all documents in Assignor's possession related to the invention and the Patent within sixty (60) calendar days of executing this Agreement;
 - ii. execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all oaths, instruments of transfer, applications, and/or other papers necessary or desirable to completely vest the entire right, title and interest to the Patent with Assignee alone; and
 - iii. perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any applications and registrations for the invention in any country.

PATENT REEL: 042618 FRAME: 0876

- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not entered into any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, lien, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests to the invention and patent herein conveyed to Assignee.
- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title, and interest in the Patent and that Assignor has the authority to assign the entire invention and Patent.
- 5. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has no knowledge of facts or circumstances which would prevent Assignor's actions under the terms of this Assignment.
- 6. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has no knowledge of, and has not been notified of, facts that would indicate that the Patent is invalid or unenforceable, or that the assigned invention and Patent infringes the rights of any third party.

The undersigned having read this Assignment, and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

			Mourad	l Ben Ayed ("A	Assignor")	
			Signatu	re:Docusign	ned by: L Ben Aye BAD224E9	d
				ame: <u>Mourad</u>		
			Title: <u>Ir</u>	<u>iventor</u>		
			Date:	5/18/2017	,('	'Effective Date")
[to be c	ompleted by notary	public only in the	event of as	signment of F	Foreign (noi	n-U.S.) Patent]
On this	day of	, before me,			, the und	ersigned Notary
Public, per	rsonally appeared	("AS	SIGNOR")	, personally ki	nown to me	(or proved to me
on the bas	is of satisfactory evi	dence) to be the pe	rson whose	e name is subs	cribed to the	e within
instrument	t, and acknowledged	I to me that he exec	uted the sa	me. WITNES	S my hand a	and official seal
in	County of	o	n the date	set forth in thi	s certificate	
Notary Pu	blic					

Page 1 of 2